2019/3/8 hitps:/www.pittqube.net/maruyama/T IEPQ40D.action?clientCode=maruyama

PARTS LIST

MS755

CONTENTS

1. CRANKCASE, SUCTION VALVE ...
2. PRESSURTE, REGULATOR VALVE.,,
3. ACCESSORIES

2016. 10.

@ MARLUYAMA  oxooe

hitps:/ivww.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEPQ40D.action?clientCode=maruyama 19




20191318

1. M8755
CRANKCASE, SUCTION VALVE

hitps:/fwww.pittqube.netimaruyamalTIEP040D. action?clieniCode=maruyama

- 1 -
1
P Unit |S i . H
Status|Position arts Parts Name m_ et Ur,"t Remarks Price [Pricei Price |PricePrice] Price PrlcePriceM'
Number QuantitylQuantity o]
hitps:ihwww.piltqube.net/maruyama/TIEPO40D.action?clientCode=maruyama 219




2019/3/8

https:ffiwww.pitiqube.net/maruyamalTIEPO40D.action ?clientCode=maruyama

Parts

Unit {Set Unit . M:
S P Parts N ceLP FFItE""l eelﬂr j
tatus osmonNumber arts Name Quantitylouantity Remarks gﬂggﬂu vicer [PFICEPrIce ,Erl x;acq
1 [354134| MsS755 1 NER ~ /
2 |[130489 1 MS755 onjfolo]olfo] o 0/
X 3 |130506 [CRANKCASE [ 1 7256Y466523400[5024/16651008.31[3479
4 |o27488| GUIDEPIN [ 2 5 28 [No ] 36-]10]10] 0,09 [ A
CAP OIL -~ ™
5 joo1264| T oo 1 Incl.6 310 6\i 403 | 70 | €5-] 13.96 /48
6 |014177] O-RING 1 P35 60 [13\| 78 [ 14 J 13| 2.78_ {10
- IREAR COVER
249,
7 130509 oovcace ] 1798 1156?218 1245(1156 749 84/ 850
8 |014070] O-RING t S150 190 | 79 | 347 | 85 | 79 | 16.99f] 58
9 [092241 ] OIL GAUGE 1 Incl.10 120 1 70 [ 1%6 | 75 | 70 | 15.09 [ 52
10 [044428| PACKING 1 5 25x34XE2 15 113 ] 20 {14 [ 13 ] 2.7 | 10
11 |091376| PLUG ASSY 1 Inct.12, Gi/4 [ 140 | 43 [18A] 47 [ 43 ] 9.2p | 32
12 |023170| O-RING 1 5 P12.5 20 o[ 26V10t10] of | 2
13 [125824 BOLT 4 5 M6x16 10 |10 ] 17 N1oj 10| 1po | 4
CRANKSHAFT
14 }028203| (W/8MM 1 13350l8223|17355(8%56]822311 777596044
HOLES)
E
15 [047080 B;‘gge 2 #6306 670 3421} 871 35& 342/ 73.81 |251
OIL SEAL
16 |130479| O 2 423 | 2721 780 | 293 \27% 58.68 | 200
17 027330 sEaL oL 2 D30458 380 [ 68 494 [ 73 [ ¥ | 14.55 | 50
18 026065 [ORING SEALL 71.7x1.6 85 |36 | 111 |39 (34 | 7.73 | 27
CASE .
SHAFT \
19 108379 PROTECTOR 1 190 | 156 | 247 16% 156 \33.67 115
20 |[125824 BOLT 8 5 M6X16 10 [10] 17 |1 | 10 [\1.09 | 4
21 |048733 CON’;E%TING 3 1150 358 | 1495 3!95 358 7\.21 263
22 [120971|pIsTON ROD| 3 1454 | 935 | 4388 [§007] 935 | 201,98 [ 687
23 |o20251 PIN:;?)TON 3. 11X29L 140 | 58 | 182 / 62 | 58 12.%6 42
24  |126585 Wgs:fR 3 5 24x32xT1.2 ig | 10 | 23 / 10 | 10 0.99\ 4
25 |027987] SEAL OIL 3 510532 7 150 | 55 | 199 | 59 | 55 | 11.74}] 40
26 |026853] PACKING 3 5 33 |10} 4f [10f10] 2.01}] 7
27 |027341] RETAINER 3 150 | 80 { 185 | 86 | 80 | 17.24 || 59
SEAL
FELT
28 130517 e 3 45 | 29 /98 3t 1291 618 1 21
29 Jo27911] PAN OIL ] 130 [ 12 f169 [ 13 f12 ] 2.56 [\ 9
' SEAL
30 100015) e 3 o50 | 28241235|303 12821 60.81 507
31 |108383]  INET 1 8250 [4478110725/4822]4478] 967.86 [3291
MANIFOLD :
32 {126593 WQS;';R 4 5 10.5x15.5x1.5 | 13 /0 17 |1oj10] 072 | 3
33 {130495 CY;I(;\IEER 4 M10x135%40.5x25] 1000 }é43 975 | 6931643 138.98 (473
% 34 130542 PIPE 6 445 | 286 | 683 [ 308|286 61.77 | 210
RECEIVER ’
O-RING -
35 [027536] o oo 6 5 27.2%2.65 37/ 1t} 49 | 121111232 8
O-RING 5/
36 1026969 CYLINDER 6 5 31.3x2.65 0 |13165 |14113] 265 | o

hitps:/Anww.pitiqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D. action?clientCode=maruyams

379




2019/3/8

hitps:iwww.pittqube.net/maruyamalTIEP040D. action?clieniCode=maruyama

hitps:/fwww.pittgube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D. action?clientCode=maruyama

IStatus/Position Parts Parts Name Umt_ Set Unlt Remarks \Price Pricel Price PrlcefPrlce Price {Prj ePriceMi
Number QuantityQuantity \ /c [«
37 027954 PACKING 1 5 32x38xt0.5 ¥ [10] 23 [11}10] 2.17 A8
38 |108425 CY;I;;EER 3 32x38x70 530}5\2150 6890 (2316}2150] 46478 11581
b,
39 1632584] A-BLOCK 3 Incl.40-45 | 928 | 862 13900] 928 [862])h6.14 633
7
40 027944 MA;';SISED 3 7x28xt3.8 675 13\\ 878 | 147 137/ 29.5 |10t
PISTON /
41 |632587| PACKING 3 Incl.45 10261 660 | 2848 | 710 {660 | 142.53 | 485
ASSY
SPACER \
42 |027796 PISTON 3 7x10x11.5L | 265 ]| 35 | 345 ><{7 35| 742 | 26
RETAINER
43 [027947 PISTON 3 7X26%t3 675 | 62 87}/ é& 62 | 13.28 | 45
\
44 |oisgse| “WASHER 3 5 M7 13 101217 {10 Nto | 1.09 | 4
LOCK \
45 1115598 NUT 3 M7 156 | 100/ 156 [108 {180 | 21.62 | 74
FLANGED
46 |126567 HEX NUT 4 5 M10 28 | /0] 36 |10]10N177 | 6
M10
47 [108408( V-PULLEY 1 229-Bx2 13524869 | 5135 | 936 | 869 [ 18%,77 | 639
48 [064203]  KEY 1 7x7x30L 85132 [ 111 [34 {32 ] 68 |24
49 |126258 HEX HEAD 1 5 MBx20 11| 23 [12] 11 2.32\ 8
SCREW \
50 {126198] WASHER 1 5 8.5x30xT3.2 |/20 [ 13| 33 [14 [ 13| 2.78 Y0
51 [117634 | ANGLE RAIL 2 {649 [418] 715 |450[418] 90.18 307
52 1126533 BOLT HEX 2 M10x140x32 /) 110 | 51 [ 143 | 55 | 51 [ 11.03 } 38\
53 |126231| WASHER 2 5 M10 18 |10 23 10|10 047 | 2 N
LOCK
54 126522 NUT 2 5 Mio [ 20 Jio| 26 f10|10] 0.84 | 3
4f9




2019/3/8

2. M8755
PRESSURE REGULATOR VALVE

-

[T T M e L Ml e T L Ll o o e e T A L o o o e 7 P A

httpé:lfwmv.pittqube.nellmaruyamaﬂ' IEPQ40D.action?clientiCode=maruyama

e

—_“
T e o a1 . 40k e 7 o e

N

N

_5-
1
P .
iStatus|Position arts Parts Name Unit 1Set Unit Remarks PricePrice| Price |PricelPrice] Price [PricelPrice Maker
Number QuantityQuantity, code

hitps:fiwwaw.pitiqube.netmaruyamalt IEPJ40D.action?clientCode=maruyama

5/9




2019/3/8

hiips:iwww.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040B action?clientCode=maruyama

] i .
StatusIPositIoni arts Parts Name Unit [Set U’:"t Remnarks PricelPrice| Price |PricelPrice] Price [Price|Price Maker
Number QuantityQuantity code
DISCHARGE
12 :
1 0906| ' IFOLD t \ 5623{3615[3276013893{3615(781 }3 2657
2 |108406| WASHER 3 21.5x38¢t3] 78 | 50 | 169 | 54 | 50 [10/1] 37
3 [120236 MA;?;EED 3 \ 626 | 403 | 1365 [ 434 [ 403 %6.98 296
4 [130470  PLUG 1 R3/4 Y389250] 494 |270|25¢/|54.05] 184
5 |108398|  PLUG 1 R3/4 |p45[158 423 | 170|158 ]33.98| 116
6 |632737| PLUGSET 1 Incl.7 G174} 395 [ 177 | 423 | 191 [ 177 ]38.18] 130
7 |023170{ O-RING 1 5 Pi2.s [29 10| 26 10 /10 } 05 | 2
8 |120835] BALLLEVER | 2 G3/8xR3/8| 823 [ 529 | 975 [ 570/ 529 [114.27] 389
9 |130442]AIR CHAMBER| 1 4235(3933(19695423513933}850.07[2891
10 ]130513{  LABEL i 45 \20 | 39 [3f |29 618 |21
11 |130481 1 Incliz-48| o f\o | o [ pfjof o [o
12 {130472 CAP 1 1541 do | 137 [fo7] 99 }21.31] 73
13 [126195 NUT 1 5 Mio [10]1§ [ 17 fiof10f133] s
14 |120913]| SETSCREW | 1 M10x35 | 59 [ 38| 85 {41 [ 38 ] 8.1 |28
15 [130482]  GRIP 1 556 | 357A| 104/| 385 | 357 | 77.16] 263
16 |089899| SCREW(+) 1 10 | Maxi3 f1o |10y 1of[10}10][132] 5
SPRING
17 j108402f Lo oo 1 112 | 72 \235 77 | 72 |15.45] 53
18 [120917| SPRING 1 207 (133 |\368 144 [ 133 [28.73 | 98
SPRING
19 {i20018) Coo oo 1 87 | 56 K37 60 | 56 |12.05] 41
MACHINED . /
20 |011495( o] 1 5 1/ 38 11/ \9 12 |11 226} 8
21 |121221| SPRING 1 5 23 [ 15f] 4p |16 [ 15 [3.09 | 11
22 1120919]  CASE 1 760 | 48P | 1380 [ 527 [ 489 [105.62} 360
23 [121079| PLATE i 94 | gb | 84 [ 65 [ 60 [12.98] 45
24 [816018| SCREW i 10 |Max0.7x8| 10 | fo [ 10\[10 [ 10089 ] 3
25 122734 PACKING 1 5 T0.5 |34 [f22 [ 49\[ 24 [ 22 [ 464 | 16
26 |120925 WASHER 1 5 27 f18 [ 30 {19 [18 [3.71 ] 13
P.R.BELLOWS
27 |120926| 70 D e 1 5 38f| 25 | 65 \27 25 | 5.25 | 18
28 |120927 [PR.V.BELLOWS 156 (101 ] 273 [0 [ 101[21.65] 74
29 [124191 VALVE ROD 3¢5 235 533 [ %3 [235[50.65|173
30 [124190[  sACK 683|439 | 878 [4)3[439[94.81]323
3t [120931 MA;:TED 1 7/8" /463 619 975 66\ 619 [133.73] 455
32 |120932] PR.SEAT 1 207133 540 [144Y133[28.73] 98
O-RING
33 (020285 ol 2 5 P24 / 38 | 10 | 49 |10 |\10 | 1.02 | 4
34 [121015[ BODYASSY | 1 Incl.35-/46 [2850(3855 3705 [4151[3855]833.21[2833
BALL
35 (120033 oo 1 / 289|186 | 683 | 200 18\ 40.15 137
36 |013975 [O-RING (524)| 1 5 sp4 |35 |10] 46 |10 |10 1.05] 4
37 [121692| VALVESEAT | 1 / 27 |18 [ 137 [ 19 [ 18 [\3.71 | 13
' MACHINED |
38 (121693 o 1 / 40 |26 | 156 | 28 | 26 | B\56 | 19
39 |o13970| O-RING 1 5 “s18 [30[10]39 [10f10][138] 5
40 |120934| BALLDISC 1 303|195 345 [210]195| 42 [143
41 [120935 [BALL ROTATOR] 1 180 [116 | 507 [125[116[25.02] 86
42 |o25300] O-RING 1 5 s6 |20]10] 2 [10f10]062] 3
43 [121007] HANDLE 1 220|142} 273 (153|142 |30.58 | 104
44 [100166]| CAPNUT 1 10 M5 [1o0[r0] 13 [10]10112] 4
45 [012487] WASHER 1 10 M5 [1o[1of 13 [1o]10]009] 1

https:/fwww.pittqube. het/maruyama/TIEP840D.action?clientCode=maruyama

6/9




2019/3/8 https:iwww.pittqube.netYmaruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama
IStatus|Position Parts Parts Name Unit  Set Unit Remarks [PxjcePrice] Price [PricejPric /Price Price PrlceMaker
Number QuantityQuantity] K\ } code
Arrow A
46 1108355 LABEL 1 i5 \\5 20 | 16 51309111
7 mark J
HEX BOLT N
12 .
47 5753 REAR COVER 2 M8x25 43 | 63 QG 7{ 63 113.591 47
48 120937 BOLT 2 M8x70x30 148 | 95 | 98\f102| 95 |20.45] 70
49 121074 LABEL 1 25 | 16 2y \17 16 { 3.4 112

https:fhwww. pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

/

71




2019/3/8 https:fiwany.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEPQ40D.action?clientCode=maruyama

3. MS755
ACCESSORIES

ACCESSORIES

5
OPTIONAL PARTS
]
< 8 s
)
10 '
S ;
- 9 -
1
Part Unit |Set Unit
Status|Position arts Parts Name n|_ € ',“ Remariks PricelPricelPriceiPrice|Price] Price [PricelPrice Maker
Number QuantityQuantity code

hitps:/hvww.pittqube.net/maruyamalTIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

8/9




20191318

https:/fiwww.pitiqube.net/maruyamalT IEPQ40D.action?clientCoda=maruyama

/
IStatusiPosition Parts Name Unlt' Set U’j"t Remarks P;}v{elPrice Price'PrIce,Price Price Prlce‘?t{ceMa-ker
Number QuantityQuantity code
1 |108450] HOSE Assy i Incl.2 256§«2478 474512668[2478] 535.5 {18
25%3.6M \
2 1103687 SEAL 1 5 [23.5x30xt2] 23 |3 {30 [ 14 { 13 | 2.63 /9
SUCTION
3 |122017| STRAINER 1 1667]102211625/1154|1072[231.66] 788
ASSY 74
DISCHARGE incl.5
4 |i08452 HOSE ASSY i 19xa.6M |1513]1405/3380]1513]1405(303.58/1033
5  [103686] PACKING 5 [18.5x24xt2) 15 | 10 [ 3% [ 11 [ 10 [/207 | 8
& 107107 BAND 38 | 25 | 78\| 27 25/ 5.25 | 18
INSTRUCTION M5315- 1.,
7 1130459 MANUAL 1 g | 199128286 %38 17§ 27.58| 94
8  |[124192 1 oJoflolg /ot o {0
9 |12084g| TRESSURE 1 2889|1858]2795 20[&4.858 401.48{1365
GAUGE
10 1534768 BUSHING 1 489 | 315 [ 631 [ 33p [815 [67.95 [ 231
11 {130524| HANDLE i 185 (1191273 1178 | \yo [ 25.64] 88
12 1121432 G';if:ig; i Inct.13-19 |5224/3359/4713{3617 33% 725.93|2469
13 |121430| PRESSURE 1 2445]1572 2147 16931572‘ 39,71{1155
_ GAUGE : i
14 1011241 PACKING 1 5 [sx1ixtt5| 12 10|17 [10]w0f)55] 6
15 ]015453| WASHER 3 5 |5x11xt0.5{ 10 | 10 [ 26 | 10 [ 10 [ 08 | 2
16 1148002  VALVE 1 1585{1472|14951585]1472[318)09]1082
17 |027441]| NEEDLE 1 260123 338 [133[123 26.56 | 91
18 [011341] O-RING 1 5 3x2 20 [ 10 {26 ] 10 [ 10 [ 1.24Y 5
19 {534268| BUSHING 1 48913151631 339315 [67.95[231

hitps:/iwww.pittqube.net/maruyamalT IEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

9/9




